
Warner Pacific (10-20) -vs- British Columbia (22-8)
3/28/2026 at Vancouver (Tourmaline West)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: James Brock (7-1)
Loss: Ayden Yaeger (2-3)
HBP: Brooks Frere
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Blaise Levaey First: Shawn Bird Third Base: Troy Carmant 
Start: 4:15 PM   Time: 2:34   Attendance: 167   Weather: Sunny/Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Warner Pacific 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 3
British Columbia 0 1 4 0 1 1 0 3 X 10 13 1

Warner Pacific 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Haden Mirante ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
    Colby Barnes ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hank Kern rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Mitchell Thoma-Britt lf 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
Donny Tober dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Collin Schiller 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landen Sigler 3b/2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Eiji Sato ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ryland Detzler ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Skyler Roque-Sunahara 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Derek Homer 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Trenten Lowe 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Zane Winter c 2 1 1 0 1 1 1
    Anthony Zisa ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cesar Rodriguez cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Ayden Yaeger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooks Frere p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 4 2 6 11 8

2B: Zane Winter (1)
SB: Hank Kern (1)
E: Haden Mirante (1); Derek Homer (1); Zane Winter (1)

British Columbia 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Vanslyke ss 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Braeden Scott 1b 5 2 2 1 0 0 1
David Krahn 3b 5 1 1 2 0 1 1
Josh Cote dh 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
    Stephen Waters pr 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kellen Bourne lf 5 2 3 5 0 1 0
Oliver Clements cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Myttenar cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Calvin Warrillow rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Matt Vrlak 2b 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Jordan Stewart ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Kenny Scott c 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
James Brock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Linden Happell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 13 10 4 3 8

2B: David Krahn (1)
HR: Josh Cote (1); Kellen Bourne (2)
SH: Oliver Clements (1)
SB: Stephen Waters (1); Matt Vrlak (1)
CS: Braeden Scott (1); Oliver Clements (1)
HBP: Calvin Warrillow (1)
PO: Matt Vanslyke (1)
E: Matt Vanslyke (1)

Warner Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ayden Yaeger (L, 2-3) 6.0 10 7 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 27 30 6 8 112
Brooks Frere 2.0 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 9 12 2 2 37
Totals 13 10 10 4 3 0 0 1 0 36 42 8 10 149

British Columbia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
James Brock (W, 7-1) 5.0 4 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 0 19 22 4 6 88
Linden Happell 4.0 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 12 15 2 4 61
Totals 4 2 1 6 11 1 0 0 0 31 37 6 10 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Warner Pacific - Top of 1st WAR BRI
Haden Mirante flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Hank Kern grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SSB). 0 0
Mitchell Thoma-Britt walked (3-2 BSBBSFB). 0 0
Donny Tober struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 0 0

British Columbia - Bottom of 1st WAR BRI
Matt Vanslyke singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Matt Vanslyke out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Braeden Scott reached first on an error by 2b (2-2 KBKBF). 0 0
David Krahn flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Braeden Scott out at second 1b to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Warner Pacific - Top of 2nd WAR BRI
Collin Schiller grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 0 0
Landen Sigler struck out swinging (2-2 BFSFBS). 0 0
Derek Homer struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 0 0

British Columbia - Bottom of 2nd WAR BRI
Josh Cote walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Kellen Bourne singled to catcher (0-0); Josh Cote advanced to second. 0 0
Oliver Clements grounded out to p, SAC (0-1 F); Kellen Bourne advanced to second; Josh Cote advanced to
third. 0 0
Calvin Warrillow walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 0 0
Jordan Stewart pinch hit for Matt Vrlak. 0 0
Jordan Stewart grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-2 KKFFF); Calvin Warrillow advanced to second; Kellen Bourne
advanced to third; Josh Cote scored. 0 1
Kenny Scott popped up to 1b (1-2 BKFFF). 0 1

Warner Pacific - Top of 3rd WAR BRI
Matt Vrlak pinch hit for Jordan Stewart. 0 1
Matt Vrlak to 2b. 0 1
Zane Winter walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
Cesar Rodriguez struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 1
Zane Winter advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Haden Mirante singled to catcher (1-1 FB); Zane Winter advanced to third. 0 1
Hank Kern singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 K); Haden Mirante advanced to second; Zane Winter
scored. 1 1
Hank Kern advanced to second; Haden Mirante advanced to third on an error by ss. 1 1
Mitchell Thoma-Britt grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 BFBFBF); Hank Kern advanced to third; Haden Mirante
scored, unearned. 2 1
Donny Tober grounded out to p (0-1 K). 2 1

British Columbia - Bottom of 3rd WAR BRI
Matt Vanslyke singled to catcher (1-2 KKB). 2 1
Braeden Scott reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KKF); Matt Vanslyke advanced to second. 2 1
David Krahn doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKF); Braeden Scott scored; Matt Vanslyke scored. 2 3
Josh Cote fouled out to lf (1-1 KB). 2 3
Kellen Bourne homered, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); David Krahn scored. 2 5
Oliver Clements singled to catcher (3-1 BBBK). 2 5
Calvin Warrillow flied out to lf (2-2 KBBF). 2 5
Oliver Clements out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Warner Pacific - Top of 4th WAR BRI
Collin Schiller popped up to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 5
Landen Sigler struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBSFBS). 2 5
Trenten Lowe pinch hit for Derek Homer. 2 5
Trenten Lowe singled to right field (0-0). 2 5
Zane Winter doubled to right field (1-1 FB); Trenten Lowe advanced to third. 2 5
Cesar Rodriguez walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 2 5
Haden Mirante flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 2 5

British Columbia - Bottom of 4th WAR BRI
Derek Homer to 2b for Trenten Lowe. 2 5
Matt Vrlak singled to left center (0-2 FK). 2 5
Kenny Scott grounded out to p (0-0); Matt Vrlak advanced to second. 2 5
Matt Vanslyke grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF). 2 5
Braeden Scott out at first 1b to p (1-1 FB). 2 5

Warner Pacific - Top of 5th WAR BRI
Hank Kern grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KSB). 2 5
Mitchell Thoma-Britt flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 2 5
Donny Tober grounded out to ss (3-2 SBBSB). 2 5

British Columbia - Bottom of 5th WAR BRI
David Krahn struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 2 5
Josh Cote homered, RBI (0-1 K). 2 6
Kellen Bourne grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 6
Oliver Clements reached first on an error by ss (1-2 FFB). 2 6
Calvin Warrillow grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 2 6

Warner Pacific - Top of 6th WAR BRI
Linden Happell to p for James Brock. 2 6
Collin Schiller grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 6
Eiji Sato pinch hit for Landen Sigler. 2 6
Eiji Sato struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 6
Trenten Lowe pinch hit for Derek Homer. 2 6
Trenten Lowe walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 6
Zane Winter struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 2 6

British Columbia - Bottom of 6th WAR BRI
Landen Sigler to 2b for Eiji Sato. 2 6
Trenten Lowe to 3b. 2 6
Matt Vrlak singled to left center (0-1 K). 2 6
Kenny Scott flied out to cf (0-1 S). 2 6
Matt Vrlak stole second. 2 6
Matt Vrlak advanced to third on an error by c. 2 6
Matt Vanslyke grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBFBF). 2 6
Braeden Scott singled to catcher, RBI (1-2 KBK); Matt Vrlak scored. 2 7
David Krahn flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 2 7

Warner Pacific - Top of 7th WAR BRI
Cesar Rodriguez struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 2 7
Haden Mirante struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 2 7
Hank Kern walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 2 7
Hank Kern stole second. 2 7



Mitchell Thoma-Britt walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 7
Donny Tober struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 2 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

British Columbia - Bottom of 7th WAR BRI
Brooks Frere to p for Ayden Yaeger. 2 7
Josh Cote walked (3-2 SBBBKB). 2 7
Stephen Waters pinch ran for Josh Cote. 2 7
Stephen Waters stole second. 2 7
Kellen Bourne struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 2 7
Oliver Clements grounded out to 2b (2-2 FSBB); Stephen Waters advanced to third. 2 7
Calvin Warrillow hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 2 7
Matt Vrlak walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Calvin Warrillow advanced to second. 2 7
Kenny Scott grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 7

Warner Pacific - Top of 8th WAR BRI
Collin Schiller grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBS). 2 7
Ryland Detzler pinch hit for Landen Sigler. 2 7
Ryland Detzler flied out to lf (2-2 KBSB). 2 7
Dylan Myttenar to cf for Oliver Clements. 2 7
Trenten Lowe flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 2 7

British Columbia - Bottom of 8th WAR BRI
Skyler Roque-Sunahara to 2b for Ryland Detzler. 2 7
Matt Vanslyke struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 2 7
Braeden Scott singled to catcher (0-0). 2 7
David Krahn flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 7
Stephen Waters singled to catcher (0-0); Braeden Scott advanced to second. 2 7
Kellen Bourne homered, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Stephen Waters scored; Braeden Scott scored. 2 10
Oliver Clements pinch hit for Dylan Myttenar. 2 10
Oliver Clements flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 10

Warner Pacific - Top of 9th WAR BRI
Oliver Clements to cf. 2 10
Anthony Zisa pinch hit for Zane Winter. 2 10
Anthony Zisa grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 2 10
Cesar Rodriguez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 10
Colby Barnes pinch hit for Haden Mirante. 2 10
Colby Barnes struck out looking (2-2 SSBFBK). 2 10

British Columbia - Bottom of 9th WAR BRI


